

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR  
AT SRINAGAR**

(Through Video Conference)

CRM(M) No. 37/2020

Sandeep Mawa

...Petitioner/Applicant(s)

Through :- Mr. Salih Peerzada, Advocate

V/s

Government of J&K

.....Respondent (s)

Through :- Mr. B. A. Dar, Sr. AAG

**Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJNESH OSWAL, JUDGE**  
*(through Video Conference from High Court Jammu)*

**ORDER**  
**31.12.2020**

Objections be filed by the respondent by the next date positively.

List on 12.04.2021.

Meanwhile, interim direction to continue.

**(RAJNESH OSWAL)**  
**JUDGE**

JAMMU  
31.12.2020  
Rakesh