

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR
AT SRINAGAR

CRM (M) No.37/2020
CrIM No.84/2020

Sandeep Mawa

....Petitioner/Appellant(s)

Through: Mr. Salih Pirzada, Advocate

Vs

Government of Jammu and Kashmir through Police Station Kothi Bagh
(Home Department)

...Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. B.A. Dar, Sr. AAG

CORAM: Hon'ble Mr. Justice Sanjeev Kumar, Judge.

ORDER
09.07.2021

Mr. Dar, learned Sr. AAG, seeks and is granted two weeks' time to file objections.

List on 04.08.2021.

Interim direction, if any, as on date, shall continue till next date of hearing before the Bench.

(Sanjeev Kumar)
Judge

SRINAGAR
09.07.2021
Shameem H.