

Sr. No. 24

Regular Cause List

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH

AT SRINAGAR

CRM (M) No.37/2020

CrIM No.84/2020

Sandeep Mawa

...Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Ishfaq Bashir, Advocate vice
Mr. Salih Pirzada, Advocate

Vs.

**Government of Jammu and Kashmir
through Police Station Kothi Bagh (Home
Deptt.)**

...Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Sajjad Ashraf, GA

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY DHAR, JUDGE

ORDER

14.07.2022

Learned counsel for the respondents seeks further time to file the response. Request is allowed.

Be listed on 23.08.2022.

Interim direction to continue till next date of hearing.

**(SANJAY DHAR)
JUDGE**

SRINAGAR

14.07.2022

Shameem H.