

34

Regular List

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH**  
**AT SRINAGAR**

CRM (M) No. 37/2020

**Sandeep Mawa**

..... Petitioner (s)

Through: Mr. Bhat Shafi, Adv. vice Mr. Salih  
Pirzada, Adv.

V/s

**Government of J&K through Police Station Kothi Bagh**

..... Respondent(s)

Through: None.

**Coram:**

**Hon'ble Mr. Justice Rajnesh Oswal, Judge.**

**ORDER**

26.02.2024

1. Adjourned at request of learned proxy counsel appearing for the petitioner.
2. List on 15.04.2024.
3. Case diary be produced on next date of hearing.

**(Rajnesh Oswal)**  
**Judge**

**SRINAGAR**

26.02.2024

*Aasif*