

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

CRM(M) 37/2020

SANDEEP MAWA

...Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Sikander Hayat Khan, Adv. vice
Mr. Salih Pirzada, Advocate

Vs.

GOVERNMENT OF J AND K THROUGH
POLICE STATION KOTHI BAGH

...Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Jehangir A Dar, GA

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINOD CHATTERJI KOUL-JUDGE

ORDER
21.02.2025

Adjourned at the request of proxy counsel for the petitioner.

List on 29.04.2025.

(VINOD CHATTERJI KOUL)
JUDGE

SRINAGAR
21.02.2025
"Imtiyaz"