

Serial No. 29
Regular Cause List.

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

CRM(M) 37/2020
CrlM 84/2020.

SANDEEP MAWA .

...Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Salih Pirzada, Advocate.

VERSUS

GOVERNMENT OF J AND K THROUGH POLICE STATION KOTHI BAGH.

Through: Mr. Furqan Sofi, GA vice
Mr. Mohsin S. Qadiri, Sr. AAG.

...Respondent(s)

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY DHAR, JUDGE.

ORDER

31.05.2025

Due to non-availability of Mr. Mohsin S Qadri, learned Senior AAG, the matter could not be considered today.

Adjourned.

Be listed on 11.08.2025.

Interim direction, if any, in force as on date shall continue till next date of hearing before the Bench.

(Sanjay Dhar)
Judge

SRINAGAR

31.05.2025

Bisma