

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR**

**CRM(M) 37/2020
CrIM (84/2020).**

SANDEEP MAWA.

...Appellant(s)\Petitioner(s)

Through: -

Mr. Salih Pirzada, Advocate.

V/s

**GOVERNMENT OF J AND K TH. POLICE STATION
KOTHI BAGH.**

... Respondent(s)

Through: -

None.

CORAM: HON'BLE MR JUSTICE SHAHZAD AZEEM, JUDGE.

(ORDER)

03.03.2026

No representation on behalf of the respondent.

In the interest of justice, the matter is adjourned. .

List on 24th of March, 2026.

Interim direction, if any, in force as on date shall continue till next date
of hearing before the Bench.

**(SHAHZAD AZEEM)
JUDGE**

SRINAGAR

March 3rd, 2026

showkat khan