

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR**

**CRM(M) 37/2020
CrlM(84/2020)**

Sandeep Mawa

...Appellant(s)\Petitioner(s)

Through: -

Mr. Ah. Basard, Advocate vice
Mr. Salih Pirzada, Advocate.

V/s

**Government of Jammu and Kashmir
th. Police Station Kothi Bagh.**

... Respondent(s)

Through: -

Ms. Maha Majeed, Assisting Counsel vice
Mr. Mohsin S. Qadiri, Sr. AAG.

CORAM: HON'BLE MR JUSTICE SHAHZAD AZEEM, JUDGE.

**(ORDER)
24.03.2026**

Adjournment has been sought on the ground that the learned
arguing counsel appearing for the petitioner is not available today.

In the interest of justice, the matter is adjourned.

Be listed on 31st of March, 2026.

Interim direction, if any, in force as on date shall continue till next date
of hearing before the Bench.

**(SHAHZAD AZEEM)
JUDGE**

SRINAGAR

March 24th, 2026

Showkat Khan